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Vegas-Blayze Clark 109 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 105 96 102 105 79 92 579 1

Jamie Madafiglio 5 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 78 70 83 92 88 97 508 2

Damon Horvath 78 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 52 90 81 88 59 100 470 3

Carter Thomas 121 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 80 56 95 55 84 78 448 4

Jayden Muffatti 36 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 62 58 55 72 76 61 384 5

Tommy Balkin 39 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 72 59 69 96 82 378 6

Kieran Cherry 47 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 83 75 84 49 66 357 7

Lawson Bewley 578 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 60 51 53 51 68 66 349 8

Jesse Borg 64 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 68 63 69 60 55 315 9

Kobi Froude 267 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 66 62 64 76 268 10

Charlie Boniface 10 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 49 75 66 63 253 11

Kaya Soames 298 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 28 43 34 30 56 42 233 12

Jaiken Tolhurst 111 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 25 15 37 36 54 56 223 13

Ronan Smith 95 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 85 60 72 217 14

Rex Knight 132 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 51 42 44 56 193 15

Tia Bowers 401 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 59 61 67 187 16

Fletcher Paterson 340 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 79 35 69 183 17

Seth Ellem 52 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 81 94 175 18

Aidan Jackson 115 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 0 32 34 32 62 160 19

Archer Cherry 474 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 17 42 24 42 125 20

Abbey Mangan 322 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 50 38 37 125 21

Blake Johnston 211 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 59 65 124 22

Rafael Rossiter 28 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 105 105 23

Harrison Ceely 52 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 65 39 104 24

Jye Lees 26 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 49 55 104 25

Luca Penman 171 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 58 43 101 26

Myles Albury 102 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 45 20 34 99 27

Riley Asprey 914 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 28 32 39 99 28

Georgia Lindsay 116 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 56 35 91 29

Abdullah Sabbagh 209 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 36 55 91 30

Beau Campbell 227 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 76 76 31

Michael Murphy 25 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 15 30 27 72 32

Sienna Joyce 32 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 62 62 33

Frankie Merlino 55 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 26 35 61 34

matthew fraser 46 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 58 58 35

Chole Hart 67 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 48 48 36

Lewis Wood 84 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 47 47 37

Carter Beech 665 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 41 41 38

Nate Mangan 225 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 40 40 39

Koby Anderson 214 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 33 33 40

Bradley Walmsley 117 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 21 21 41

Lewis Orzecki 227 50cc Division 2 7-U9Yrs 10 10 42
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Marcus Nowland 191 65cc 7-9Yrs 105 105 105 92 105 512 1

Cody Mackin 113 65cc 7-9Yrs 90 78 86 76 92 75 497 2

Bradley Summerson 750 65cc 7-9Yrs 88 90 92 28 82 86 466 3

Rhys Farr 219 65cc 7-9Yrs 74 74 67 65 75 71 426 4

Ricky Constantinou 4 65cc 7-9Yrs 89 75 62 35 78 80 419 5

Lincoln Mcloughlin 222 65cc 7-9Yrs 60 60 60 60 78 318 6

Vegas-Blayze Clark 109 65cc 7-9Yrs 75 83 75 49 15 297 7

Mason Wilson 101 65cc 7-9Yrs 55 49 52 65 44 24 289 8

Jamie Madafiglio 5 65cc 7-9Yrs 41 72 61 57 48 279 9

Carter Thomas 121 65cc 7-9Yrs 46 32 64 51 49 25 267 10

Riley Tongue 116 65cc 7-9Yrs 47 52 51 37 28 41 256 11

Damon Horvath 78 65cc 7-9Yrs 8 42 58 33 65 40 246 12

Jesse Borg 64 65cc 7-9Yrs 39 21 25 41 47 54 227 13

Marley Stevens 63 65cc 7-9Yrs 71 52 60 41 224 14

Tommy Balkin 39 65cc 7-9Yrs 46 53 17 57 49 222 15

Darcy Russell 609 65cc 7-9Yrs 19 55 43 13 40 43 213 16

Ronan Smith 95 65cc 7-9Yrs 28 56 53 63 200 17

Daniel Stuart 151 65cc 7-9Yrs 44 37 51 21 47 200 18

Seth Thomas 295 65cc 7-9Yrs 105 90 195 19

Jayden Muffatti 36 65cc 7-9Yrs 36 33 40 13 44 23 189 20

2019 Dirt X - Overall Series Points - FINAL



First Name  Last Name Riding # Class
Round 1 
Bathurst

Round 2
Dargle

Round 3
Cessnock

Round 4
Nowra

Round 5
Maitland

Round 6
Lakes Total Placing

2019 Dirt X - Overall Series Points - FINAL

Kieran Cherry 47 65cc 7-9Yrs 24 36 52 33 36 181 21

Finley Harvey 45 65cc 7-9Yrs 54 48 34 20 17 173 22

Charlie Boniface 10 65cc 7-9Yrs 72 47 36 155 23

Dylan Auld 10x 65cc 7-9Yrs 0 29 32 20 44 125 24

Riley George 186 65cc 7-9Yrs 53 42 16 111 25

Harrison Ceely 52 65cc 7-9Yrs 44 36 30 110 26

Blake Smith 164 65cc 7-9Yrs 14 31 13 34 16 108 27

Jack Burton 235 65cc 7-9Yrs 102 102 28

Lukas Razov 630 65cc 7-9Yrs 23 24 6 22 21 96 29

Cooper Sproule 239 65cc 7-9Yrs 93 93 30

Nate Waldon 8 65cc 7-9Yrs 92 92 31

Zachary Cherry 74 65cc 7-9Yrs 38 10 22 4 10 84 32

Willis Edwards 149 65cc 7-9Yrs 84 84 33

Zachary Russo 84 65cc 7-9Yrs 22 8 29 7 12 78 34

Seth Ellem 52 65cc 7-9Yrs 72 72 35

Jonathan McGregor 775 65cc 7-9Yrs 71 71 36

Brandyn Grace-Lovelace 360 65cc 7-9Yrs 70 70 37

Georgia Lindsay 116 65cc 7-9Yrs 23 23 0 22 68 38

Mason Broadbent 99 65cc 7-9Yrs 67 67 39

Tyler Phillips 212 65cc 7-9Yrs 64 64 40

Koby Anderson 214 65cc 7-9Yrs 10 5 25 20 60 41

Rhianna McKenzie 197 65cc 7-9Yrs 19 6 21 0 11 3 60 42

Kayla Kulibab 83 65cc 7-9Yrs 19 30 49 43

Mason Ogden 304 65cc 7-9Yrs 49 49 44

Thomas Smith-Frail 148 65cc 7-9Yrs 49 49 45

Hudson McGrath 204 65cc 7-9Yrs 16 26 42 46

Ben Newlyn 188 65cc 7-9Yrs 42 42 47

Brody Collins 61 65cc 7-9Yrs 40 40 48

Aidan Jackson 115 65cc 7-9Yrs 4 6 16 14 40 49

Nate Lewry 285 65cc 7-9Yrs 29 29 50

Dylan Wood 667 65cc 7-9Yrs 3 20 0 23 51

Blake Johnston 211 65cc 7-9Yrs 19 19 52

Ace Sciberras 152 65cc 7-9Yrs 5 14 19 53

Beau Campbell 227 65cc 7-9Yrs 15 15 54

Jaiden Young 166 65cc 7-9Yrs 12 12 55

Rachel Moore 281 65cc 7-9Yrs 0 5 0 5 56

Carter Beech 665 65cc 7-9Yrs 2 2 57
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Riley Burgess 275 65cc 10-u12Yrs 100 105 94 105 102 95 601 1

Alex Edwards 208 65cc 10-u12Yrs 82 88 100 94 84 78 526 2

Drew Kremer 525 65cc 10-u12Yrs 90 88 58 92 90 84 502 3

Ritchie Lawler 113 65cc 10-u12Yrs 56 59 70 76 78 71 410 4

Banjo Lorenz 50 65cc 10-u12Yrs 24 52 47 66 67 62 318 5

Josh Maunder 96 65cc 10-u12Yrs 59 48 59 63 66 295 6

Tema Yates 777 65cc 10-u12Yrs 70 77 60 75 282 7

Joel Bird 74 65cc 10-u12Yrs 21 64 53 75 67 280 8

Koby Leach 174 65cc 10-u12Yrs 66 84 95 245 9

Brodie Horninge 134 65cc 10-u12Yrs 44 45 38 48 65 240 10

Jett Harper 211 65cc 10-u12Yrs 58 64 57 59 238 11

Samuel Hopkins 368 65cc 10-u12Yrs 27 30 24 38 63 56 238 12

Aidon Walker 508 65cc 10-u12Yrs 68 75 23 70 236 13

Jack Roberts 170 65cc 10-u12Yrs 72 0 79 82 233 14

William Dean 57 65cc 10-u12Yrs 61 52 48 58 219 15

Malachi Fahy 316 65cc 10-u12Yrs 64 78 63 205 16

Sam Severino 150 65cc 10-u12Yrs 45 38 56 61 200 17

Max Compton 153 65cc 10-u12Yrs 99 99 198 18

Jake Driver 182 65cc 10-u12Yrs 32 30 50 40 44 196 19

Justin McHugh 355 65cc 10-u12Yrs 99 97 196 20

Riordan Pearce 797 65cc 10-u12Yrs 23 37 34 49 53 196 21

Seth Gray 106 65cc 10-u12Yrs 44 42 49 55 190 22

Luca Stevens 61 65cc 10-u12Yrs 73 74 28 175 23

Nathan Pauling 139 65cc 10-u12Yrs 23 20 24 56 50 173 24

Jordan Wellington 751 65cc 10-u12Yrs 64 51 115 25
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Jackson Weale 614 65cc 10-u12Yrs 47 21 39 107 26

Jarrod Stevens 154 65cc 10-u12Yrs 37 47 84 27

Patrick Stevens 186 65cc 10-u12Yrs 32 50 82 28

Joshua Jackson 305 65cc 10-u12Yrs 35 24 19 78 29

Nate Ebbeck 999 65cc 10-u12Yrs 75 75 30

Sean Tatton 197 65cc 10-u12Yrs 23 47 70 31

Liam Tatton 198 65cc 10-u12Yrs 26 42 68 32

Charlie Joyce 23 65cc 10-u12Yrs 25 41 66 33

Handre Koekemoer 249 65cc 10-u12Yrs 63 63 34

Ewan Moorcroft 343 65cc 10-u12Yrs 58 58 35

Myles Walmsley 12 65cc 10-u12Yrs 20 29 49 36

Haylee George 214x 65cc 10-u12Yrs 22 17 39 37

Joey Black 322 65cc 10-u12Yrs 12 12 38

Koby Anderson 214 65cc 10-u12Yrs 9 9 39
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Riley Burgess 275 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 105 105 93 105 105 94 607 1

Drew Kremer 525 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 79 68 102 84 90 88 511 2

Alex Edwards 208 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 90 77 56 81 77 77 458 3

Marcus Nowland 191 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 88 96 90 74 77 425 4

Rayne Alefosio 20 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 66 82 35 84 80 71 418 5

Benjamin Mackie 580 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 54 57 61 60 74 68 374 6

Sonny Bruen 14 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 71 70 74 65 78 0 358 7

Teddi Battley 63 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 56 56 61 58 68 299 8

Mia Tongue 117 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 51 36 52 35 48 54 276 9

Koby Leach 174 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 83 68 86 237 10

Angus Ashwin 138 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 45 45 46 47 53 236 11

Luca Stevens 61 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 77 82 74 233 12

Bryce Kilpatrick 37 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 59 22 40 59 48 228 13

Tema Yates 777 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 48 73 44 58 0 223 14

Jordan Wellington 751 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 36 39 36 56 51 218 15

Brock Mangan 360 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 62 53 69 184 16

Jack Roberts 170 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 64 16 61 41 182 17

Max Compton 153 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 96 82 178 18

Jett Harper 211 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 37 49 30 56 172 19

Jake English 44 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 41 50 46 34 171 20

Aidon Walker 240 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 19 41 56 55 171 21

Lachlan Madsen 299 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 21 2 28 20 44 28 143 22

Hayden Kulibab 82 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 48 90 138 23

Zac Foxman 980 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 39 38 28 16 121 24

Josh Maunder 96 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 12 25 27 50 114 25

Banjo Lorenz 50 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 21 16 31 24 17 109 26

Lachlan Morris 23 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 105 105 27

Joel Bird 74 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 55 48 103 28

Handre Koekemoer 249 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 38 64 102 29

Nate Lewry 285 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 3 22 7 37 17 86 30

Malachi Fahy 316 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 52 33 85 31

Ewan Moorcroft 343 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 23 30 29 82 32

Joshua Jackson 305 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 12 2 21 10 16 19 80 33

Riordan Pearce 797 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 18 34 5 21 78 34

Billy-Jay Habkouk 147 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 13 0 16 9 24 11 73 35

Justin McHugh 355 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 73 73 36

Shaun Rainbow 308 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 1 23 13 34 71 37

Cooper Sills 823 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 11 0 20 23 17 71 38

Nathan Pauling 139 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 3 17 32 18 70 39

Lachlan Reith 339 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 70 70 40

Blake Smith 164 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 36 30 66 41

Ritchie Lawler 113 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 39 21 60 42

Riley George X 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 39 15 54 43

Jack Burton 235 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 53 53 44

Nate Ebbeck 999 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 46 46 45

Ocea Knight 22 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 39 39 46

Mason Ogden 304 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 37 37 47

Seth Gray 106 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 35 35 48
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Andrew Smith 141 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 35 35 49

James Walmsley 65 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 21 14 35 50

Austin Walters 69 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 32 32 51

Brock O'Connor 828 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 19 19 52

Kayla Kulibab 83 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 6 6 53

Rhys Farr 219 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 5 5 54

Marcus Brown 178 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 9-U12Yrs 0 0 55
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Max Locock 270 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 84 100 105 84 102 86 561 1

Matthew Mitchell 126 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 78 70 96 88 86 97 515 2

Levi Sayer 24 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 80 82 86 84 86 85 503 3

Joshua Fleming 313 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 45 65 71 47 74 71 373 4

Byron Schwarzl 279 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 71 76 80 70 72 369 5

Jack Roberts 41 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 49 61 68 65 65 59 367 6

Bowen Pearce 994 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 69 68 74 67 62 340 7

William Parker-Doney 517 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 92 100 99 32 323 8

Lachlan Frith 78 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 98 58 64 97 317 9

Jye Mackin 106 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 63 62 51 54 54 284 10

Maximus Losciuto 327 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 62 60 59 48 51 280 11

Rhys Bobart 235 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 75 80 80 235 12

Jayden Pitt 124 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 52 42 57 27 53 231 13

Carter Jenkin 555 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 16 56 54 42 59 227 14

Jett O'Leary 133 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 63 68 60 191 15

Angus Matthews 25 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 59 44 73 176 16

Jessica George 172 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 21 17 43 47 31 11 170 17

Dillan Weale 118 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 57 20 53 29 159 18

Declan Brandes De Roos 91 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 31 37 33 34 21 156 19

Joshua Boyle 666 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 36 31 26 43 19 155 20

Callum Bird 411 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 43 4 52 33 22 154 21

Ashleigh Mitchell 346 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 41 5 31 25 22 18 142 22

Coby Scott 21 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 15 26 59 39 139 23

Jarrod Frendin 736 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 0 38 26 39 34 137 24

Declan Simmons 306 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 30 18 48 14 24 134 25

Ashley Habkouk 145 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 38 27 32 2 22 0 121 26

Amy Severino 191 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 21 38 38 22 119 27

Owen Scarce 204 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 25 55 36 116 28

Lachlan Garde 99x 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 35 18 31 24 108 29

Kane Griffiths 599 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 57 43 100 30

Ayrton Hibberd 57 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 97 97 31

Nicholas Moore 177 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 23 70 93 32

Zachary Rossiter 28 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 93 93 33

Noah Morgan 228 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 88 88 34

Brock Milutinovic 456 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 27 16 17 0 16 76 35

Shaun Luthy 80 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 22 26 15 10 73 36

Mia Salvia 99 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 31 41 72 37

Hayden Kulibab 282 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 71 71 38

Gyle Mount 232 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 64 64 39

Aiden Grosso 214 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 22 34 56 40

Aaron Schultz 572 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 24 5 22 5 56 41

Mitchel Christie 19 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 50 0 50 42

Jhye Foat 29 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 14 33 47 43

Maximilian Budniak 238 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 5 5 34 0 44 44

Joshua Summerson 700 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 32 12 44 45

Andre Orzecki 700x 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 43 43 46

Max Stuart 72 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 17 2 9 9 1 38 47

Zane Griffiths 599 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U15 38 38 48

Kayala Cornwell 178 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 14 0 20 1 35 49

Angus Pericak 922 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 29 29 50

Patrick Elvin 606 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 21 21 51

Monique Simpson 56 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 1 19 20 52

Mateo Perez 135 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 7 11 18 53

Cameron McKessar 460 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 5 11 16 54

Lara Hardman 309 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 7 7 55
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Jackon Neve 167 85cc 2st /150cc 4st 12-U14 5 5 56
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Campbell Ashwin 381 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 70 105 99 99 105 105 583 1

Keenan Quan 602 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 70 67 70 72 80 88 447 2

Max Edwards 890 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 30 88 92 92 94 32 428 3

Miller Mendham 127 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 82 70 84 84 92 412 4

Harley Thomas 676 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 81 75 76 53 94 379 5

Lochlan O'Brien 325 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 48 33 58 61 67 63 330 6

Mitchell Tobin 100 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 72 71 77 79 299 7

Enrico Koekemoer 262 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 99 94 82 275 8

Ethan Saunders 38 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 52 52 42 43 62 251 9

Abbey Andresson 631 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 53 55 40 67 21 236 10

Harrison Perkins 309 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 73 75 66 214 11

Chevy Harper 311 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 96 100 196 12

Mia Salvia 99 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 62 0 46 68 176 13

Moke Yates 444 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 90 86 176 14

Jack Garfoot 405 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 73 82 155 15

Chloe Fletcher 38x 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 64 65 129 16

Haley Jackson 338 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 58 60 118 17

Chloe Jackson 204 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 63 18 81 18

Chad Smith 146 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 77 77 19

Ethan McDarmont 422 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 73 73 20

Klay Mckenzie 172 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 72 72 21

Joshua Aldridge 188 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 71 71 22

Jett O'Leary 133 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 69 69 23

Jackson Neve 167 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 68 68 24

Samuel Philpott 279 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 66 66 25

Mitchel Christie 19 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 62 0 62 26

Owen Evans 865 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 60 60 27

Madelyn Weale 745 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 59 59 28

Jake Soames 299 85cc/150cc 4st 14-u16 58 58 29
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Zane Davis 199 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 105 105 99 92 97 88 586 1

Dominic Fletcher 266 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 90 92 79 93 97 451 2

Thomas Locke 911 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 85 77 78 79 52 57 428 3

Daniel Rainbow 372 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 72 68 55 43 63 66 367 4

Callum Pratt 251 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 58 50 57 61 38 70 334 5

Joel Simmons 203 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 67 56 64 57 33 57 334 6

Jack Swan 511 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 61 68 58 46 37 59 329 7

Moke Yates 444 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 72 61 62 53 67 0 315 8

Campbell Ashwin 381 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 43 56 68 58 59 26 310 9

Connor McLauglin 81 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 100 102 89 291 10

Max Edwards 890 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 43 56 55 63 21 238 11

Anthony Campbell 246 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 84 80 72 236 12

Toby Gibbons 194 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 29 31 22 57 43 40 222 13

Mitchel Christie 19 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 27 31 51 27 31 44 211 14

Bryn Cornwell 442 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 48 38 47 19 44 196 15

Levi Sayer 24 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 37 36 56 41 19 189 16

Gyle Mount 232 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 92 93 185 17

Keenan Quan 602 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 43 35 28 26 21 31 184 18

Jackson Malone 33 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 67 37 23 40 167 19

Chevy Harper 311 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 90 75 165 20

Kai DeLaMare 888 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 48 38 35 13 19 153 21

Dayne Turner 816 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 66 87 153 22

Bowen Pearce 994 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 30 24 46 32 14 146 23

William Downey 921 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 69 33 22 21 145 24

Chloe Fletcher 38 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 27 39 34 36 136 25

Lockie Chugg 23 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 81 49 130 26

Lachlan Lee 65 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 64 65 129 27

Ewan Davies 222 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 37 16 18 22 30 123 28

Harley Thomas 676 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 40 33 12 12 26 123 29

Blake Waldon 9 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 97 97 30



First Name  Last Name Riding # Class
Round 1 
Bathurst

Round 2
Dargle

Round 3
Cessnock

Round 4
Nowra

Round 5
Maitland

Round 6
Lakes Total Placing

2019 Dirt X - Overall Series Points - FINAL

Zac Ferguson 99 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 39 47 86 31

Bailey Cumming 264 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 46 39 85 32

Brendan Lampas 552 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 81 81 33

Bailey Gillam 1 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 79 79 34

Lachlan Frith 78 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 77 77 35

Liam Collins 86 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 24 0 52 76 36

Rhys Bobart 235 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 45 8 19 72 37

Jason Ferlauto 34 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 22 13 19 5 12 71 38

Mitchell Tobin 100 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 26 15 12 13 66 39

Jordy Maindonald 34 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 63 63 40

Angus Redman 156 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 24 30 7 61 41

Matthew Mitchell 126 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 53 53 42

Jake Razov 116 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 30 15 45 43

Dillan Weale 118 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 5 17 11 12 45 44

Harry Mellross 248 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 34 0 34 45

Samuel Philpott 279 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 6 16 10 32 46

Jye Ardron 427 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 31 31 47

Cormac Gossling 132 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 4 11 2 14 31 48

Joshua Aldridge 188 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 30 30 49

Harrison Perkins 309 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 15 13 28 50

Riley Broadbent 77 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 25 25 51

William Parker-Doney 517 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 25 25 52

Max Taylor 901 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 25 25 53

Joshua Fleming 313 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 24 24 54

Max Locock 270 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 14 10 24 55

Chad Smith 146 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 24 24 56

Jake Soames 299 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 17 2 0 0 1 20 57

Ashley Habkouk 145 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 15 0 0 0 3 18 58

Harrison Perkins 309 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 7 7 59

Declan Simmons 306 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 7 7 60

Cailan Douglass 215 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 6 6 61

Bailey Sullivan 27 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 6 6 62

Kayala Cornwell 178 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 0 63

Chloe Jackson 204 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 0 64

Haley Jackson 338 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 0 65

Sienna Otten Sommerville 228 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 0 66

Madelyn Weale 745 Jnr Lites125cc/250cc 4st 13-U16Yrs 0 0 0 67

First Name  Last Name Riding # Class
Round 1 
Bathurst

Round 2
Dargle

Round 3
Cessnock

Round 4
Nowra

Round 5
Maitland

Round 6
Lakes

Total Placing

Matthew Parker-Doney 21 Senior Lites 16yrs + 99 76 99 89 88 92 543 1

Alex Middleton 32 Senior Lites 16yrs + 79 73 90 83 72 75 472 2

Byron Davis 200 Senior Lites 16yrs + 72 45 76 77 68 78 416 3

Jarrod Bewley 78 Senior Lites 16yrs + 102 102 105 92 401 4

Shannon Lewry 826 Senior Lites 16yrs + 79 65 70 86 32 64 396 5

Jesse Dale 144 Senior Lites 16yrs + 78 67 88 84 69 386 6

Matthew Milutinovic 123 Senior Lites 16yrs + 51 65 71 70 71 328 7

Lochlan Wilson 292/502 Senior Lites 16yrs + 50 47 45 63 55 62 322 8

Jesse Ford 67 Senior Lites 16yrs + 49 45 65 70 75 304 9

Keaton Chamings 212 Senior Lites 16yrs + 56 72 61 74 263 10

Dominic Williams 224 Senior Lites 16yrs + 26 29 38 55 51 57 256 11

Matthew Young 27 Senior Lites 16yrs + 92 72 73 237 12

Jy Roberts 100 Senior Lites 16yrs + 105 105 210 13

Lachlan Weale 313 Senior Lites 16yrs + 21 48 59 63 191 14

Michael Ferlauto 43 Senior Lites 16yrs + 40 47 22 60 169 15

Matt Jonak 917 Senior Lites 16yrs + 61 57 45 163 16

Robert Salvia 13 Senior Lites 16yrs + 20 35 27 31 35 148 17

Oliver Philpott 628 Senior Lites 16yrs + 28 16 47 53 144 18

Nathan Horvath 243 Senior Lites 16yrs + 19 48 64 0 131 19

Brett Lehane 579 Senior Lites 16yrs + 82 47 129 20

Jeremy Mitchell 560 Senior Lites 16yrs + 29 39 45 16 129 21

Connor Kersten 88 Senior Lites 16yrs + 27 13 32 38 110 22

Jordan Jess 29 Senior Lites 16yrs + 59 23 25 107 23

matt dumsey 57 Senior Lites 16yrs + 99 99 24

Leighton Phair 223 Senior Lites 16yrs + 99 0 99 25
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Justin Costello 245 Senior Lites 16yrs + 57 41 98 26

Bailey Andresson 379 Senior Lites 16yrs + 20 25 36 15 96 27

Cameron Willmott 321 Senior Lites 16yrs + 52 42 94 28

Lachlan Willis 502 Senior Lites 16yrs + 38 53 91 29

Nathan Buckley 65 Senior Lites 16yrs + 51 20 11 82 30

Jarrod Franks X Senior Lites 16yrs + 81 81 31

Corey Madden 921/111 Senior Lites 16yrs + 81 81 32

Theodore Kersten 141 Senior Lites 16yrs + 25 6 46 77 33

Jack Arrow 41 Senior Lites 16yrs + 73 73 34

Cameron Moloney 373 Senior Lites 16yrs + 70 70 35

Glenn Andresson 404 Senior Lites 16yrs + 49 17 66 36

Geoff Nowland 254 Senior Lites 16yrs + 66 66 37

Dylan McNabb 243 Senior Lites 16yrs + 65 65 38

Benjamin Mellross 248 Senior Lites 16yrs + 38 25 63 39

James Tristram 93 Senior Lites 16yrs + 49 49 40

Paterson Phair 221 Senior Lites 16yrs + 45 45 41

Jakeb Mifsud 125 Senior Lites 16yrs + 2 36 38 42

Jackson Tristram 17 Senior Lites 16yrs + 38 38 43

Bayley Degotardi 128 Senior Lites 16yrs + 37 37 44

Brad Conroy 129 Senior Lites 16yrs + 35 35 45

Jake Jonak 252 Senior Lites 16yrs + 26 26 46

Graham Hart 999 Senior Lites 16yrs + 4 20 24 47

Lewis Mallia 711 Senior Lites 16yrs + 19 19 48

William Bazley 45 Senior Lites 16yrs + 14 14 49

Andrew Vass 276 Senior Lites 16yrs + 13 13 50

Andrew Green 318 Senior Lites 16yrs + 11 11 51

Jye Hardy 103 Senior Lites 16yrs + 0 0 52

Brendan Shepherd 45 Senior Lites 16yrs + 0 0 53
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Michel Constantinou 7 All Powers 16+ 105 105 105 94 96 505 1

Ben Tongue 260 All Powers 16+ 88 69 79 80 82 80 478 2

Jonathan Hale 911 All Powers 16+ 96 88 94 88 366 3

Jarrod Bewley 78 All Powers 16+ 52 86 81 86 56 361 4

Jesse Dale 144 All Powers 16+ 54 56 74 71 76 331 5

Matthew Milutinovic 123 All Powers 16+ 47 60 67 70 69 313 6

Shannon Lewry 826 All Powers 16+ 32 92 60 62 58 304 7

Matthew Parker-Doney 21 All Powers 16+ 79 79 66 224 8

Jy Roberts 100 All Powers 16+ 105 105 210 9

Keaton Chamings 212 All Powers 16+ 57 45 71 173 10

Thomas Hill 351 All Powers 16+ 44 37 73 154 11

Lachlan Weale 313 All Powers 16+ 0 39 46 66 151 12

Jon Freeman 309 All Powers 16+ 49 34 62 145 13

Adam Milutinovic 69 All Powers 16+ 34 50 59 143 14

Jordan Jess 29 All Powers 16+ 72 28 38 138 15

Adam Lees 44 All Powers 16+ 100 35 135 16

Brett Lehane 579 All Powers 16+ 70 44 114 17

Matt Jonak X All Powers 16+ 64 43 107 18

Connor Kersten 88 All Powers 16+ 18 20 11 57 106 19

Lachlan Williams 924 All Powers 16+ 39 64 103 20

Niek Sevenhuysen 54 All Powers 16+ 44 56 100 21

Jay Cox 39 All Powers 16+ 96 96 22

Joshua Phielix 114 All Powers 16+ 38 19 38 95 23

Cameron Hanckel 62 All Powers 16+ 84 84 24

Byron Davis 200 All Powers 16+ 6 47 20 73 25

Geoff Nowland 254 All Powers 16+ 73 73 26

Cameron Moloney 373 All Powers 16+ 72 72 27

Cameron Willmott 321 All Powers 16+ 22 46 68 28

Nathan Buckley 65 All Powers 16+ 27 40 67 29

Corey Madden 111 All Powers 16+ 66 66 30

Wayne Sevenhuysen 24 All Powers 16+ 32 34 66 31

Michael Ferlauto 57 All Powers 16+ 62 62 32

Matt Jonak 917 All Powers 16+ 5 54 59 33

Phair Paterson 221 All Powers 16+ 59 59 34



First Name  Last Name Riding # Class
Round 1 
Bathurst

Round 2
Dargle

Round 3
Cessnock

Round 4
Nowra

Round 5
Maitland

Round 6
Lakes Total Placing

2019 Dirt X - Overall Series Points - FINAL

Jeremy Mitchell 560 All Powers 16+ 25 33 58 35

David Morris 56 All Powers 16+ 58 58 36

Theodore Kersten 141 All Powers 16+ 17 36 53 37

Scott Newton 255 All Powers 16+ 52 52 38

Lewis Mallia 711 All Powers 16+ 47 47 39

Jack Pritchard 94 All Powers 16+ 45 45 40

Jarod Franks 21X All Powers 16+ 44 44 41

Jay Mcfarlane 111 All Powers 16+ 43 43 42

Bayley Degotardi 128 All Powers 16+ 42 42 43

Gavin Young 167 All Powers 16+ 41 41 44

Alex Middleton 32 All Powers 16+ 19 21 40 45

Lochie Vella 42 All Powers 16+ 38 38 46

Michael Kersten 333 All Powers 16+ 11 24 35 47

Jakeb Mifsud 125 All Powers 16+ 6 29 35 48

Stephen Morris 51 All Powers 16+ 32 32 49

Jason Cowan 101 All Powers 16+ 0 10 15 25 50

Glenn Andresson 404 All Powers 16+ 24 24 51

Rayne Horrigan 188 All Powers 16+ 24 24 52

Matthew Young 27 All Powers 16+ 0 24 24 53

Shayne Fokkens 819 All Powers 16+ 21 21 54

Matt Perry 161 All Powers 16+ 21 21 55

Lachlan Willis 502 All Powers 16+ 17 17 56

Dominic Williams 224 All Powers 16+ 15 15 57

Darren Kersten 46 All Powers 16+ 14 14 58

Jacob Tarrant 243 All Powers 16+ 4 4 59

Brendan Shepherd 45 All Powers 16+ 2 2 60

William Bazley 45 All Powers 16+ 0 0 61

Jesse Ford 67 All Powers 16+ 0 0 62
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Shannon Lewry 826 Over 35s 102 102 105 105 102 99 615 1

Ben Tongue 260 Over 35s 97 86 94 90 99 102 568 2

Malcolm Auld 74 Over 35s 73 75 76 84 81 389 3

Mark Harvey 71 Over 35s 72 40 53 58 75 63 361 4

Greg Tolhurst 110 Over 35s 46 53 49 55 65 64 332 5

Steven Pitt 147 Over 35s 61 59 63 72 76 331 6

Matthew Ashwin 12 Over 35s 51 39 45 64 68 59 326 7

Nathan Cherry 747 Over 35s 63 49 71 79 60 322 8

Robert Lindsay 493 Over 35s 55 58 49 65 34 261 9

Adam Lees 44X Over 35s 99 90 60 249 10

Daniel McKenzie 2 Over 35s 78 88 81 247 11

Guy Mangan 361 Over 35s 56 58 61 71 246 12

Glenn Andresson 404 Over 35s 55 42 47 39 40 223 13

Robert Salvia 13 Over 35s 30 19 27 47 50 38 211 14

Troy McLauglin 71x Over 35s 69 65 73 207 15

Christian Driver 82 Over 35s 41 34 30 48 37 190 16

Grant Smith 83 Over 35s 0 66 63 59 188 17

Leon Phillips 416 Over 35s 88 77 165 18

Adam Milutinovic 69 Over 35s 31 25 37 36 35 164 19

Jason Walmsley 629 Over 35s 72 84 156 20

Jason Cowan 101 Over 35s 33 47 60 140 21

Brett Weale 142 Over 35s 14 33 55 37 139 22

Kristian Hopkins 216 Over 35s 43 47 38 128 23

Craig Walker 311/931 Over 35s 46 38 38 122 24

Jarrod Moore 456 Over 35s 35 47 39 121 25

Anthony Balkin 791 Over 35s 35 43 26 104 26

Jon Freeman 309 Over 35s 0 15 20 31 36 102 27

Kris Asprey 814 Over 35s 25 19 55 99 28

Gavin Bazley 455 Over 35s 88 88 29

Glenn Ostergarrd 21 Over 35s 86 86 30

Simon Millard 218 Over 35s 19 5 39 23 86 31

Simon Gillam 808 Over 35s 82 82 32

Jeremy Mitchell 560 Over 35s 14 0 15 15 32 6 82 33

Ross Fletcher 267 Over 35s 4 17 29 32 82 34
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Anthony Ferlauto 57 Over 35s 45 0 36 81 35

Aaron George 214 Over 35s 78 78 36

Adam Morgan 32 Over 35s 74 74 37

Darren Kersten 46 Over 35s 36 0 37 73 38

Mitchell Turner 472 Over 35s 73 73 39

Brad Conroy 129 Over 35s 70 70 40

James Phillips 70 Over 35s 69 69 41

Danny Phielix 148 Over 35s 24 6 34 64 42

Shayne Fokkens 819 Over 35s 58 58 43

Damon Flakelar 476 Over 35s 6 0 36 16 58 44

Peter Locock 52 Over 35s 57 57 45

David Middleton 24 Over 35s 49 49 46

David Anderson 44 Over 35s 5 42 47 47

Craig Weale 690 Over 35s 13 34 47 48

Chris Malone 11 Over 35s 27 18 45 49

Jason Muffatti 63 Over 35s 38 38 50

Gavin Horvath 77 Over 35s 23 12 35 51

Jeffrey Willis 5 Over 35s 20 20 52

Jason Tobin 11 Over 35s 16 16 53

Gavin Muffatti 36 Over 35s 13 13 54

Simon Shields 7 Over 35s 10 10 55

Michael Kersten 333 Over 35s 9 0 9 56

Geoffry Newlyn 88 Over 35s 6 6 57
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Jasmine Hale 777 Women's 16+ 99 94 105 99 105 99 601 1

Ella Mackie 855 Women's 16+ 93 93 96 92 94 102 570 2

Claire Jones 217 Women's 16+ 35 97 30 96 62 320 3

Heidi Flakelar 173 Women's 16+ 77 80 52 90 299 4

Krystal Howarth 211 Women's 16+ 90 76 86 252 5

Melanie Costello 666 Women's 16+ 84 73 86 243 6

Krystal Bartley 165 Women's 16+ 91 91 7

Haley Jackson 338 Women's 16+ 84 84 8

Danielle Short 454 Women's 16+ 70 70 9

Sarah Collins 28 Women's 16+ 52 52 10

Chloe Fletcher 217 Women's 16+ 52 52 11
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Riley Horvath 79 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Chadley Tolhurst 112 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Harper Lorenz 197 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Flynn Burgess 275 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Huxley Mcloughlin 300 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Ryder Andrews 308 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Liam Millard 601 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Jordan Fletcher 1 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x x

Tyler Auld 12 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x

Charlie Lawler 103 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x

Ryder Madafiglio 823 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x x

Toby Boniface 8 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x

Jake Mann 38 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x

Luka Wood 68 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x

Brax Gray 107 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x

Cruze Ellis 199 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x x

Jye Lees 26 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Koby Duff 75 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Harper Brandes de Roos 93 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Hugh Horvath 123 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Chaise Nicholls 157 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Hayley Phielix 221 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Nate Mangan 225 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Marcus Zucconi 4 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x

Marcus Irwin 12 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x x

Callen Morgan 41 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x

Levi George 213 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x

Karl Cacayorin 214 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x x

Kiani Knight 66 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Zach Turner 20 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Allira Smith 24 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Masson Simpson 77 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Frankie Merlino 55 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Blake Collins 61 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Levi Power 127 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Finley Power 146 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Tye Newstead 122 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Mia Thomas 195 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Kasey Grace-Lovelace 226 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Kye Sproule 329 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Archer Cherry 474 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Cleo Ellem 522 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x

Cooper Burnet 50cc Demo 4-U9Yrs (Nippers) x
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